

# Background

These Scholarships are offered by The Frederick Douglass Republicans of Tarrant County, Texas.

#### Regulations

- 1. The Scholarships shall be known as the Tarrant County Frederick Douglass Scholarships.
- 2. The Scholarships will be awarded on a competitive basis to Scholars currently in high school.
- 3. The scholar will be required to enroll as a full-time Scholar in an undergraduate degree program for the full academic year for which the Scholarship is awarded. The scholar will be enrolled for the first time in 2024 at a Tarrant County University, College, or Accredited Trade School.



# Please ensure that <u>all questions</u> are answered and that all the required attachments accompany this application form. You may jeopardize your chances of success if you do not complete your application properly.

NAME

Last Name:

First Name:

Age at Graduation:

## ADDRESS (for correspondence regarding this application)

Street:

City:



Planned field of study:

#### Estimate first year tuition cost:

How are you planning to pay for college? (You may attach an additional page if needed.)

**MISCELLANEOUS** (You may attach an additional page if needed.)

What are your educational and professional goals and objectives?

List any academic honors, awards, and membership activities while in high school:



List your community service activities and total service hours in your high school years:

List your hobbies, outside interests, extracurricular activities, and anything else that you think might influence our decision



# WORK EXPERIENCE: (





# ATTACHMENTS

Please attach the following to your application form

#### Resume

Two reference letters.

Most recent official high school transcript.

### STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I also consent that my picture be taken and used for any purpose deemed necessary to promote the scholarship program.

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, according to the Tarrant County Fredrick Douglass Scholarship policy, I must be present at the awards ceremony/reception to receive my scholarship award.

Signature of scholarship applicant:

Date:

Applications must be



I understand that:

1. If I am offered the Scholarship, and I accept it, I will only be eligible to be formally awarded the Scholarship if I am enrolled in higher education in the year of tenure and I comply with any other specific requirements of the award.

2. The Scholarship Committee may terminate a Scholarship at any time and recoup any funds awarded if it is satisfied that the holder is not following the requirements or is not complying with the conditions governing the Scholarship.

The information requested in the attached application form will be used solely for the purposes of assessing your Scholarship application. Personal information contained in this application will be made available to members of the Scholarship Committee.

Tarrant County Fredrick Douglass Scholarship Committee undertakes to store your application in a secure place in the event that you are awarded a scholarship or are selected as a reserve candidate for a scholarship. Tarrant County Fredrick Douglass Scholarship Committee undertakes to destroy your application to preserve its confidentiality if you are not awarded a scholarship. Should you have reason to believe that information held about you in either your application or your academic record is incorrect, you have the right of access to and correction of that information if you request permission to amend your application in writing prior to the application deadline of Tuesday, April 30, 2024.

Signature:

Date:

<u>Applications must be emailed or postmarked on or before Tuesday, April 30, 2024</u> Return all scanned in applications via email to: Tucker Watkins, at <u>tuckertw@protonmail.com</u>.

If you would prefer to use regular mail, send your application to: Tucker Watkins, for FDRTC P. O. Box 173956 Arlington, TX 76003